

SH 76 Pandaypatti Thiruvengadur Se Yadar tola via
Adinasi tola Madhepura Sina tak

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(MMGSUY-Gien)

Thiruvengadur

DIVISION

Thiruvengadur

SUB-DIVISION

LALAN KUMAR

1121

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	2nd on	A/c	Bell		
		Abstract of cost			
Name of road: —	SH 76				
	Pandey Patti	Trivenigar			
	Se Yadav	Tola	rao		
	Adipasi	Tola	MadhePura		
	Sima	Tak.			
Ass No —	01	MBD/MUGSUY	2024-25		
Agency: —	Lalan Kumar,	MadhePura			
Date of start: —	09.09.2024				
St. Date of completion —					
				08.06.2025	

	Date of entry —	18.03.2025		
Item ①	P/f working bench			
42	mark pillar			
	TMB P-9			
5 nos	@ Rs 4737.76 each			
				= Rs 23689.00
Item ②	P/f reference Pillar			
43	TMB P-9			
17 nos	@ Rs 2205.19 each			
				= Rs 37489.00
Item ③	clearing and Grubbing			
44	road -			
	TMB P-9			

Continuation

Rs 61177.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1.76 Hec @ R ₀ 75926.08/Hec					R ₀ 135390.00
Item ④ P/L of typical					
56 MM group masonry					
Sign board to					
TMB P-10					
2 abs @ R ₀ 9505.30 each					R ₀ 19011.00
Item ⑤ Dismantling of					
69 existing structure					
TMB P-10					
2.83 m ³ @ R ₀ 687.18/m ³					
					R ₀ 1945.00
Item ⑥ Dismantling of					
70 existing structure					
- do - - - E/I					
TMB P-10					
30.44 m ³ @ R ₀ 321.93/m ³					R ₀ 9800.00
Item ⑦ Removing all type					
71 of Hume Pipe					
TMB P-10					
7.50 m @ R ₀ 609.78/m					R ₀ 4573.00
Item ⑧ P/L of concrete					

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
	Pft	fact	800 mmdr	
	TMB	P-11		
30 M @ R	1033.91/M			
			=R	31017.00
Item ⑨	Earthwork in exc.			
79	of foundn do			
	TMB	P-11		
196.57 m ³ @ R	105.83/M ³			
			=R	79774.00
Item ⑩	Sand filling in			
80	foundn do			
	TMB	P-11		
4.52 m ³ @ R	578.66/M ³			
			=R	2616.00
Item ⑪	Pourding Pcc			
81	Gr M-15 as levelling			
	course do			
	TMB	P-11		
31.18 m ³ @ R	7179.45/M ³			
			=R	223855.00
Item ⑫	Pourding Pcc			
82	Grade M-15 in			
	open foundn do			
	TMB	P-11		
127.31 m ³ @ R	7179.45/M ³			
			=R	914016.00
Item ⑬	Pourding Pcc			
83				

Continuation

Rs 1483174.00

—do

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	83	G+M-15	in	Sub	
		Structure	do	-	
		TMB	P-12		
		85.27 m ³	@	Rs 7759.23/m ³	
				=Rs	661630.00
Item (14)		Providing	PCC	G+M-20	
84		in	Sub	structure	
		TMB	P-12		
		4.36 m ³	@	Rs 819.97/m ³	
				=Rs	35403.00
Item (15)		P/L	R.C.C	G+M-25	
85		-	do	-	
		TMB	P-12		
		17.94 m ³	@	Rs 9204.98/m ³	
				=Rs	165137.00
Item (16)		Slt	Placing	Hysd	
86		bar	-do	-	
		TMB	P-12		
		1.05 m ³	@	Rs 62153.29/m ³	
				=Rs	127414.00
Item (17)		Providing	fixing		
88		Deep	holes	in str.	
		-	do	-	
		TMB	P-13		
		60 nos	@	Rs 162.84/m ³	
				=Rs	9770.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (18) construction of					
S2	Ddy Lean concrete				
25.81 m ³	TMB P-13				
11.66 m ³	TMB P-15				
37.47 m ³	@ Rs 5705.94/m ³				
					= Rs 213802.00
Item (19) construction of					
S3	Parred concrete in				
	Pavement do . .				
	Gd M-30				
407.80 m ³	TMB P-13				
599.897 m ³	TMB P-16				
48.64 m ³	TMB P-17				
1056.337 m ³	@ Rs 10170.40/m ³				
					= Rs 10,743,370.00
Item (20) Earthwork in exc.					
T2	of found ⁿ do . .				
	TMB P-16				
52.17 m ³	@ Rs 405.83/m ³				
					= Rs 21172.00
Item (21) Proportion Pcc					
T3	Gd M-15 in open found ⁿ				
	- do - - .				
	TMB P-16				
7.25 m ³	@ Rs 7174.45/m ³				
					= Rs 52049.00
					52051.00

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Item (22)	Providing Pcc				
74	Gr. mix. in sub.				
	Structures do				
	TMB P-16				
26.50 m ³	@ Rs 7759.23/m ³				
	= Rs 205620.00				
Item (23)	P/L R.C.C Pipe				
74 75	NP ₃ 1000 mm dia				
	TMB P-17				
10 m @	Rs 6263.31/m				
	= Rs 62633.00				
Item (24)	Scaffolding				
45					
	existing Bituminous				
	Surface do				
	TMB P-19				
4443 m ²	@ Rs 15.42/m ²				
	= Rs 68511.00				
Item (25)	P/L spreading				
46 47	and compacting				
	WBM Gr. III do				
	TMB P-18				
625.985 m ³	@ Rs 5473.99/m ³				
	= Rs 3426636.00				
	Total Amt Rs 16621309.00				
	17276323.00				

Continuation

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		Blf	—	Rd	17276323.00
					3104739.00
Add	18 %	GST	Rd		5072154.00
	1 %	LC	Rd		172763.00
		S. fee	Rd		220145.00
		Total Amt	Rd		19742390.00
					20778969.00
less	18.13 %	below	(-)	Rd	3767227.00
		Gross Amt	Rd		17011742.00
less		fixed amt	(-)	Rd	6400000.00
		Net Payable	Rd		10611742.00

SR
18.03.25
J.E

~~18.03.25~~
~~J.E~~

Material statement

①	Stone chips	—	594.17 m ³
	@ 1207.76/m ³		
②	Crane sand	—	297.08 m ³
	@ Rs 502.80/m ³		
③	Stone metal	—	757.44 m ³
	@ Rs 1100.04/m ³		
④	Stone dust	—	150.23 m ³
	@ Rs 429.97/m ³		

SR
18.03.25
J.E